

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3701 OF 2006

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BRIDGE TUNNEL & CONSTRUCTION &ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv. for
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Rayjith Mark, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate, appears on behalf of the appellant and submits that the erstwhile Advocate for the appellant has resigned and he has to seek instructions from the appellant in the matter.

At the request of Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate, the hearing of the appeal is adjourned after six weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master